
2025 Villanova University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-26-1   Conf: 15-9   Home: 13-2-1   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 7-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (322), Opp (306)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (2), Ostrowski (1), Runco (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Mahnken (6), Waghorn (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (92-107), Mahnken
(39-46), Kobryn (17-18), Gallant (15-20), White (10-10), Waghorn (7-7), Runco (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Runco, Maranda .375 53-50 152 32 57 9 0 20 48 126 .829 27 3 38 1 .475 1 0 0-0 4 5 1 .900
10 Franz, Ava .365 54-54 170 45 62 10 3 10 45 108 .635 24 4 23 1 .455 0 0 0-1 83 84 8 .954
1 Ostrowski, Madison .310 44-39 84 18 26 8 1 0 18 36 .429 10 1 25 0 .389 0 1 2-2 75 1 2 .974
14 Ostrowski, Brooklyn .303 54-53 145 35 44 5 1 14 46 93 .641 22 6 36 0 .409 3 0 2-2 304 6 7 .978
12 Wagner, Elaina .291 51-49 141 27 41 9 1 3 26 61 .433 23 1 13 1 .392 1 0 2-4 74 1 0 1.000
3 Burrows, Maddie .270 47-38 100 18 27 5 0 3 16 41 .410 15 3 25 0 .378 1 3 5-6 51 40 0 1.000
4 Reed, Grace .265 48-39 113 19 30 7 1 5 14 54 .478 14 2 22 2 .357 0 0 1-1 30 70 9 .917
11 White, Kelsey .264 53-53 140 30 37 9 0 8 27 70 .500 19 9 39 0 .380 3 1 5-7 77 19 2 .980
7 Mahnken, Ava .252 47-46 143 33 36 8 0 5 20 59 .413 8 3 17 0 .303 1 0 1-1 156 19 2 .989
15 Morra, Jaclyn .244 41-18 78 11 19 3 1 1 13 27 .346 4 0 10 0 .280 0 0 2-2 10 27 3 .925
5 Gray, Elizabeth .240 44-28 50 18 12 0 0 0 1 12 .240 12 0 14 0 .387 0 1 7-7 55 2 1 .983
2 Raphael, Alexa .211 35-5 19 10 4 0 0 0 0 4 .211 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 5-5 5 0 0 1.000
17 Kobryn, Lexi .125 29-16 16 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .188 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 11 2 .857
21 Waghorn, Mackenzie .125 20-11 16 1 2 0 0 1 4 5 .313 1 0 7 0 .176 0 0 0-0 53 0 1 .981
24 Spivey, Kendall .111 21-1 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
13 St. Jean, Lilly .102 36-15 59 6 6 2 0 0 4 8 .136 6 2 12 0 .209 0 0 0-0 43 22 4 .942
16 Wren, Bella .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 54-54 1438 306 406 76 8 70 282 708 .492 186 34 294 5 .375 10 6 33-39 1023 334 46 .967
Opponents .310 54-54 1427 264 443 81 10 41 247 667 .467 105 17 205 2 .361 14 36 46-54 1036 299 55 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Gallant, Kat 3.43 13-10 30 23 15 3-0 2 147.0 173 85 72 28 101 31 4 14 .294 3 7 0 6 15
17 Kobryn, Lexi 4.99 9-10 28 15 4 3-1 0 101.0 135 82 72 33 57 23 3 14 .306 5 3 0 2 6
11 White, Kelsey 5.08 3-3 18 12 2 1-0 0 52.1 65 46 38 16 34 18 1 2 .307 9 5 0 4 9
19 Burns, Maddy 5.25 0-0 6 1 0 0-1 0 6.2 4 5 5 12 4 0 0 1 .190 0 1 0 0 2
25 Runco, Maranda 6.51 2-3 14 2 0 0-1 0 23.2 44 30 22 7 9 7 1 5 .383 2 1 0 1 1
6 Mount, Sophia 9.84 0-0 8 1 0 0-1 0 10.2 22 16 15 9 0 2 1 5 .449 2 0 0 1 3
Totals 4.55 27-26 104 54 21 9 2 341.1 443 264 222 105 205 81 10 41 .310 21 17 0 14 36
Opponents 5.13 26-27 118 54 14 3 3 345.1 406 306 253 186 294 76 8 70 .282 28 34 0 10 6



2025 Villanova University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Burrows, Maddie 91 51 40 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wagner, Elaina 75 74 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Raphael, Alexa 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mount, Sophia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Burns, Maddy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Spivey, Kendall 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mahnken, Ava 177 156 19 2 .989 0 39 7 .848 6 0
5 Gray, Elizabeth 58 55 2 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Waghorn, Mackenzie 54 53 0 1 .981 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
11 White, Kelsey 98 77 19 2 .980 1 10 0 1.000 0 0
14 Ostrowski, Brooklyn 317 304 6 7 .978 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ostrowski, Madison 78 75 1 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Franz, Ava 175 83 84 8 .954 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 St. Jean, Lilly 69 43 22 4 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Morra, Jaclyn 40 10 27 3 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Reed, Grace 109 30 70 9 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Runco, Maranda 10 4 5 1 .900 1 4 2 .667 0 0
9 Gallant, Kat 29 2 23 4 .862 1 15 5 .750 0 0
17 Kobryn, Lexi 14 1 11 2 .857 0 17 1 .944 0 0
16 Wren, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1403 1023 334 46 .967 19 92 15 .860 7 0
Opponents 1390 1036 299 55 .960 35 66 12 .846 7 0


